ORDINANCE No.95.

An Ordinance declaring and assessing upon each lot, tract or parcel of land <u>abutting upon Washington Street</u>, in the City of Sherwood, Oregon, from the southeasterly line of the order to the northwasterly line of Reilroad Street, all in said City, its proportionate share of the costs and expenses of the improvement of said portion of said Washington Street, as provided by Ordinance No. 68 of said City, entitled "An Ordinance for making Street improvements on Washington Street, in the City of Sherwood, Oregon, from the southeasterly line of 1st Street to the northwesterly line of Railroad Street, prescribing the character of material to be used, providing that the costs and expenses of said improvement be assessed against the property benefitted thereby, and declaring an emergency," passed by the City Council of said City, and approved by the Mayor thereof, on July 27, 1925, and directing that the said assessed cost be entered in the Docket of City Liens of said City, as provided by the charter thereof, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Sherwood does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. That each lot, tract or parcel of land abutting upon Washington Street, in the City of Sherwood, Oregon, from the southeasterly line of 1st Street to the northwesterly line of Railroad Street, all in said City, be and the same is hereby assessed with its proportionate share of the estimated costs and expenses of the improvement of said Washington Street so improved, as above described, beaad-the-same-is-hereby-assessed-with-its-proper- as provided by Ordinance No. 68 of said City, entitled "An Ordinance for making Street improvements on Washington Street, in the City of Sherwood, Oregon, from the southeasterly line of 1st street to the northwesterly line of Railroad Street, prescribing the character of material to be used, providing that the costs and expenses of said improvement be assessed against the property benefitted thereby, and declaring an emergency," passed by the City Council of said City, and approved by the Mayor thereof, on July 27, 1925, and as apportioned by the City Council of said City, as follows:

The S ¹ / ₂ of Lot 4, Block 1, Original Town of Sherwood, Oregon, E. Weckert,	\$ 205.28
The $N^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of Lot 4, Block 1, Original Town of Sherwood, Oregon, Ed. Cofelt,	\$ 176.43
The N. 25 feet of Lot 5, Block 1, Original Town of Sherwood, Oregon, Union Savings and Loan Ass'n.,	1 \$ 88.22
The S: 75 feet of Lot 5, Block 1, Original Towm of Sherwood, Oregon, Portland Trust Co	o., \$ 264.63
Lot 1, Block 2, Original Town of Sherwood, Oregon, L. S. McConnell,	\$ 352.86
Lot 8, Block 2, Original Town of Sherwood, Oregon, L. S. McComnell,	\$ 352,86

<u>Section 2.</u> That the Recorder of said City be and he is hereby directed to enter a statement of the said assessed cost in the Docket of City Liens of said City, as provided by the Charter thereof. ORBINANCE No. 35 abutting appointed and distances upon second of tract of parcel of land abutting appointed and distances upon second of tract of parcel of land real the formation of the last of the bity of Sherwood. Oregon, noticed Street, all in safe City, ement of said porthwesterly line of astroad Street, all in safe City, ement of said porthwesterly line of costs and expenses of the improvingnee No. 68 of said City, entitled as provide an provide any freet improvements on Washington Street [W42] and provide any freet improvements on Washington Street [W42]

<u>Section 3.</u> Inasmuch as the above mentioned street improvement is necessary for the convenience, peace, health and safety of said City and it is necessary that the same be done and the costs be assessed and collected without delay, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall take effect upon its approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the City Council this October. 26, 1925.

Attest: 9 nover

Recorder.

1925.

2

Mayor.